US dollar 39.2 47.5 37.5%
Canadian dollar 0.6 0.6 0.5%
Pounds sterling 3.2 6.2 4.9%
Euro 1.1 1.5 1.2%
Other 5.4 4.4%
Total 126.3 100.1%

Underlying Net profit before tax Underlying
currency

Australian
dollar

equivalent

%

$M $M
Australian dollar 49.9 49.9 64.2%
US dollar 18.0 21.8 28.0%
Canadian dollar (0.1)   (0.1)   (0.1%)
Pounds sterling 0.0 0.0 (0.0%)
Euro 1.1 1.5 2.0%
Other 4.6 6.0%
Total 77.7 100.0%

27

CORE DEBT MATURITY ANALYSIS

• Tenure extended on improved terms
• First  debt maturity now March 2018 quarter
• Weighted average cost of debt current ly 3.41%

28

AUD
28.0 AUD

17.0

AUD
34.5

GBP
15.6

USD
46.3

USD
38.0

USD
48.4

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Sep
15

Dec
15

Mar
16

Jun
16

Sep
16

Dec
16

Mar
17

Jun
17

Sep
17

Dec
17

Mar
18

Jun
18

Sep
18

Dec
18

Mar
19

Jun
19

Sep
19

Dec
19

Mar
20

Jun
20

AUD GBP USD

AUD
$109.6M

AUD
$97.7M

AUD
$77.6M

PRO FORMA INDICATIVE SEGMENT NOTE (FY16  FORMAT)
Risk Management  Solut ions (RMS) Total

RMS
Property
Services

Corporate
Services Eliminat ions Total

APAC EMEA Americas

$’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s

Sales revenue 152,815 80,904 148,997 382,716 169,651 - (4,706) 547,661

Other income 196 (105) (359) (268) 62 1 - (205)

153,011 80,799 148,638 382,448 169,713 1 (4,706) 547,456

Less direct costs  (49,794) (42,209) (49,535) (141,538) (115,457) (85) 4,706 (252,374)

Gross profit  103,217 38,590 99,103 240,910 54,256 (84) - 295,082

Less: overheads  (36,910) (25,391) (50,956) (113,257) (22,718) (32,798) - (168,773)

Less: corporate allocat ions (8,184) (2,211) (2,373) (12,768) (2,842) 15,610 - -

Earnings before interest , tax, depreciat ion
and amort isat ion (EBITDA), before significant
charges

58,123 10,988 45,774 114,885 28,696 (17,272) - 126,309

Less: depreciat ion (2,814) (2,886) (9,302) (15,002) (5,518) (5,408) - (25,928)

Less: amort isat ion of acquired intangible assets (1,915) (1,501) (7,759) (11,175) (920) - - (12,095)

53,394 6,601 28,713 88,708 22,258 (22,680) - 88,286

Share of net profits of associates and joint
venture partnership accounted for using the
equity method

189 - - 189 - - - 189

Segment  result : (Profit  before interest , tax
and significant  charges) 53,583 6,601 28,713 88,897 22,258 (22,680) - 88,475

29

	RESULTS PRESENTATION��Year ended 30 June 2015 ���
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29